CEO Talk on SDGs - Kyobo Life's Human-centered Stakeholder Relationship Management Approach to Achieve Sustainability

EVENT OUTLINE

The European Chamber of Commerce in Korea (ECCK) has set Sustainability as a focus area for 2021. In order to contribute to a better world, the ECCK has set up a webinar series on the United Nations Sustainable Development Goals, hereafter referred to as SDGs. We are delighted to have H.E. BAN Ki-moon, the eight Secretary-General of United Nations, support this initiative, and we have received confirmation from Global CEOs to share their companies' insights and effort to contribute to the SDGs. In addition to our own membership, ECCK will open this webinar series to all members of the European Business Organisation Worldwide Network (EBOWWN), spread out across 45 countries.

EVENT DETAILS

Date: Thursday, October 21, 2021 Time: 14:00 - 15:00 (Seoul time)

Venue: Online (link will be shared after registration)

Admission fee: Free of charge

SPEAKERS



Mr. Yeol-hyun YOON President Kyobo Life

Mr. Yeol-hyun YOON currently holds the position of President of Kyobo Life Insurance Co., Ltd., one of the major leading financial institutions in Asia with an asset of over US\$ 100 billion. President YOON built his career on Marketing and Sales with focus on Distribution Channel strategy. In addition, he has extensive experience in Human Resources, especially in policies, systems, recruitment, training and development and performance management. Since 2019, as President of Kyobo Life he initiated the Digital Transformation program for Kyobo Life and launched the DT 2020 and DT 2012 aimed to innovate the traditional insurance business and at the same time to seek new engines for future growth amidst the 4th industrial revolution.



Ms. Kumjoo HUH
Executive Vice President
Kyobo Life

Ms. Kumjoo HUH is the Executive Vice President at Kyobo Life. In her role she is responsible for New Growth Engines, Organizational Culture and Government Relations. She is further the Korea representative for the G20 Empower Alliance, a private sector led alliance to increase women's access to opportunities, and Korea Co-Head of the G20 Engagement Group W20, aimed at drafting communiques on gender issues within the G20 discussions. She practices social responsibility by setting up and operating mentorship programs for different women organizations. Last year she was elected "Woman Leader of the Year" by the Asia Insurance Industry Award.

PARTNERS







CLICK THIS RSVP LINK OR SCAN OR CODE TO REGISTER!



- Kindly inform us of your attendance and cancellation by October 18, 2021.
- If you have any inquiry for the event, please contact Ms Hyewon Shim. (02-6261-2711, hyewon.shim@ecck.or.kr)